Supply of Physical Collections to City Libraries to 
Wheeler’s Books noting the following:  

i) the Contract Term is to be set at three years with a right of renewal of three years at the 
discretion of Hamilton City Council; and 

ii) the Contract Sum of Two Million Seven Hundred and Ninety-Three Thousand, Three 
Hundred and Eighty-Seven Dollars ($2,793,387) being the maximum total spend over the 
first three years of the contract. 

Mayor Southgate left the meeting (12.24pm) during discussion of the above item. She was not present when 
the matter was voted on.  

15. Resolution to Exclude the Public